KUMBHAT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(CIN: L65991TN1993PLC024433)

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Loss of Share Certificate

Scrip Code: 526869

Dear/Sir,

We have been advised by the shareholder through our RTA Cameo Corporate Services Limited, of the loss of share certificate as indicated below.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No	Certificate Number	No of shares	Distinctive Number From	Distinctive Number to
Ashok Kumbhat Legal Heir Prem Kumbhat	00000001	1	100	1	100

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Kumbhat Financial Services Limited

SANJAY KUMBHAT DIRECTOR DIN: 03077193 04.08.2022



CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

REF: CAM:KFS:K-12**3**:2022 Date: 02.08.22

KUMBHAT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED & KUMBHAT COMPLEX 5TH FLOOR 29 RATTAN BAZAAR CHENNAI 600003

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certicate (s) under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations a: Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above subject, we would like to inform you that we are in receipt of intimation for lc of share certificate from below mentioned shareholders. We have verified the same with the records a have apprised them the procedure for loss of share certificates as per details given:

Name of the shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate	No. of shares	Distinctive Nos.	
		No.		From	То
ASHOK KUMBHAT legal heir PREM KUMBHAT	00000001	1	100	1	100

Please note that duplicate share certificate (s) shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents including Form ISR-4 from the shareholder (s) including completion of procedural requirements in this regard to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company. Duplicate share certificate (s) would be retained a our end and a "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of physical share certificate (s) will be issued to shareholder

We request you to take the above information on your record and do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Cameo Corporate Services Limited

P.Muralidharan

P.Muralidharan Joint Manager

PREM KUMBHAT

5-A, Parasu Street, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010 Mob: +91 98842 25656 Email : sanjaykumbhat@gmail.com Investors Service Cell Date /06/2022 Cameo Corporate Services Ltd Limited Unit: Kumbhat financial Serv Subramanian Botteino -VELOOF JUL 2022 No.1, Club House Road Chennai 600 002 Dear Sir, Sub: Request for Transmission of Shares / KYC update, Nomination- Physical Securities.

Your Email Message Letter Ref: dated: June 17th 2022 Share Holder: Ashok Kumbhat Folio No.: 00000001

I Mrs. Prem Kumbhat wife (Legal heir) of Ashok Kumbhat wish to inform you that Ashok Kum has expired on 02/02/2007. I hereby request you to Transfer and register me as the beneficial or in respect of the securities held by him in Kumbhat financial Services Limited and issue dupl certificate. I am providing the following documents for enabling you to kindly do the needful.

1. Death Certificate of late Ashok Kumbhat.

2. Transmission request form .

3. Indemnity Bond in Rs. 100/-Non Judicial stamp paper of appropriate value duly notarized.

4. Affidavit in Rs. 100/-Non Judicial stamp paper of appropriate value duly notarized

5. Letter of No objection from other Legal heir Rs. 100/-NJ stamp paper duly notarized

6.Form ISR-1 along with necessary attachments.

7. Form ISR-2 to register/update of signature in company / RTA record.

8. Form SH-13 Nomination form .

9. Form ISR-4 along with Client Master List, DP account details.

10. Self attested copy of PAN Card, Aadhar Card of the legal heir. Kindly do the needful.

Regards,

Mrs. Prem Kumbhat Wife (Legal Heir) of Late Ashok Kumbat

Mrs. Priya Bansali Second Daughter of Late Ashok Kumbat

Mrs.Bela Chordia Third Daughter of Late Ashok Kumbat